
DEGREE PROGRAMS DATE TIME LOCATION
Tue. Sept. 19, 2017 1:00pm Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 140

Dental Assisting & Dental Hygiene Mon. Oct. 23, 2017 1:00pm Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 140
Fri. Nov. 10, 2017 8:00am Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 140

Mon. Sept.  25, 2017 10:00am - 11:00am North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 153
Diagnostic Medical Sonography Mon. Oct. 16, 2017 10:00am - 11:00am North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 153

(Ultrasound)  Mon. Nov. 20, 2017 10:00am - 11:00am North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 153

Fri. Aug. 25, 2017 2:00 - 3:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 154
Fri. Sept. 22, 2017 2:00 - 3:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 154

Mon. Oct. 16, 2017 7:00 - 8:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 154
Emergency Medical Services Mon. Nov. 13, 2017 7:00 - 8:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 154

(EMT, Paramedics)
Thur. Aug. 24, 2017 7:00 - 8:00pm Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 228
Thur. Sept. 7, 2017 3:00 - 4:00pm Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 228
Thur. Oct. 19, 2017 3:00 - 4:00pm Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 228
Tue. Nov. 14, 2017 3:00 - 4:00pm Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 228

Fri. Sept. 8, 2017 2:30pm - 3:30pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 145
Health Information Technology Fri. Oct. 20, 2017 10:00pm -11:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 145

Fri. Nov. 17, 2017 10:00pm -11:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 145

Thur. Aug. 31, 2017 10:00am - 11:00am Central Campus, Bldg 8, Room 157
Fri. Sept. 29, 2017 10:00am - 11:00am Central Campus, Bldg 8, Room 157

Medical Assisting Fri. Oct. 27, 2017 10:00am - 11:00am Central Campus, Bldg 8, Room 157
Fri. Nov. 17, 2017 10:00am - 11:00am Central Campus, Bldg 8, Room 157

Thur. Sept. 7, 2017 11:00 - 12:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 151
Nuclear Medicine Thur. Oct. 5, 2017 11:00 - 12:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 151

Thur. Nov. 2, 2017 11:00 -  12:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 151

Thur. Sept. 14, 2017 2:00 - 3:00pm Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 232
Thur. Jan. 11, 2018 2:00 - 3:00pm Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 232
Thur. April 12, 2018 2:00 - 3:00pm Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 232

Nursing Mon. Oct. 2, 2017 10:00am - 11:00am South Campus, Bldg. 72, Nursing Lab
Mon. Feb. 5, 2018 10:00am - 11:00am South Campus, Bldg. 72, Nursing Lab

Mon. May 21, 2017 10:00am - 11:00am South Campus, Bldg. 72, Nursing Lab

Tue. Nov. 14, 2017 1:00pm - 2:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 225
Tue. March, 13, 2018 1:00pm - 2:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 225

Tue. June 12, 2018 1:00pm - 2:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 225
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Fri. Aug 11, 2017 2:00pm Miramar Town Center, Room 221

Thur. Sep. 7, 2017 9:00am Miramar Town Center, Room TBA
Thur. Oct. 12, 2017 2:00pm Miramar Town Center, Room TBA
Tue. Nov. 2, 2017 9:00am Miramar Town Center, Room TBA

Bachelor of Science in Nursing Thur. Sep. 14, 2017 3:00pm Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 232
Thur. Jan. 11, 2018 3:00pm Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 232

Mon. Oct. 2, 2017 11:00am South Campus, Bldg. 72, Nursing Lab
Mon. Feb. 5, 2018 11:00am South Campus, Bldg. 72, Nursing Lab

Tue. Sept. 12, 2017 2:30pm - 3:30pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Rooms 213
Physical Therapist Assistant Tue. Oct. 10, 2017 2:30pm - 3:30pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Rooms 213

(North Campus) Tue. Nov 14, 2017 2:30pm - 3:30pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Rooms 213

Tue. Sept. 12, 2017 2:30pm - 3:30pm Lee Campus Walker Hall, Room A215
Florida South Western Tue. Oct. 10, 2017 2:30pm - 3:30pm Lee Campus Walker Hall, Room A215

College Tue. Nov 14, 2017 2:30pm - 3:30pm Lee Campus Walker Hall, Room A215
(Ft. Myers)

Thur. Sept. 7, 2017 11:00am - 12:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 151
Radiation Therapy Thur. Oct. 5, 2017 11:00am - 12:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 151

Thur. Nov. 2, 2017 11:00am - 12:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 151

Wed. Sept. 27, 2017 10:00am -11:00am Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 205
Radiography Wed. Oct. 25, 2017 10:00am -11:00am Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 205

Wed. Nov. 15, 2017 10:00am -11:00am Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Room 205

Wed. Sept. 13, 2017 1:00pm - 2:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 212
Respiratory Care Wed. Oct. 18, 2017 2:00 - 3:00pm Central Campus, Bldg. 8, Rm 206

Fri. Nov. 3, 2017 10:00am - 11:00pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 212

Wed. Sept. 6, 2017 2:30pm - 3:30pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 164
Vision Care Wed. Oct. 11, 2017 2:30pm - 3:30pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 164

Technician/Opticianry Wed. Nov 8, 2017 2:30pm - 3:30pm North Campus, Bldg. 41, Room 164
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